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FINAL STATISTICS



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  66   68  70       204  -12   
T4 T2   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  74   71  72       217  +1   
3 T2   Charlotte Heath  Florida State  72   70  75       217  +1   

T4 T4   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  75   70  74       219  +3   
T4 T4   Taylor Roberts  Florida State  72   73  74       219  +3   
T13 T6   Grace Curran  Minnesota  76   72  73       221  +5   
T28 T6   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  77   74  70       221  +5   
T4 T6   Emily Price  Kent State  72   73  76       221  +5   
T11 T9   Payton Schanen  Mercer University  76   71  75       222  +6   
T13 T9   Hailey Borja  Michigan  72   76  74       222  +6   
T4 T9   Alice Hodge  Florida State  72   73  77       222  +6   
T19 T12   Monet Chun  Michigan  75   74  74       223  +7   
T13 T12   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  73   75  75       223  +7   
2 T12   Nicole Abelar  Coastal Carolina  71   70  82       223  +7   
10 T12   Valentina Albertazzi  Kent State  70   76  77       223  +7   

T21 T12   Ivy Shepherd  Clemson  74   76  73       223  +7   
T11 T12   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  74   73  76       223  +7   
T21 T18   Jess Yuen  Missouri  73   77  74       224  +8   
T13 T18   Abby Herrmann  Memphis  76   72  76       224  +8   
T28 T18   Ashley Lau  Michigan  76   75  73       224  +8   
T13 T18   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  76   72  76       224  +8   
T41 T22   Kathleen Sumner *  Florida State  81   73  71       225  +9   
T4 T22   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  71   74  80       225  +9   
T28 T24   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  80   71  75       226  +10   
T13 T24   Caley McGinty  Kent State  71   77  78       226  +10   
T46 T26   Melanie Green  South Florida  76   79  72       227  +11   
T34 T26   Lauren Lightfritz  Mercer University  80   72  75       227  +11   
T41 T28   Ashley Kim  Michigan  78   76  74       228  +12   
T28 T28   Chloe Salort  Kent State  73   78  77       228  +12   
T46 T30   Carol Pyon  Mercer University  79   76  74       229  +13   
T41 T30   Noelle Beijer  Missouri  74   80  75       229  +13   
T21 T30   Emily Staples  Missouri  75   75  79       229  +13   
T19 T30   Jessica Whitting  South Florida  76   73  80       229  +13   
T28 T34   Shelby Brauckmuller  South Florida  76   75  79       230  +14   
T37 T34   Joanne Free  Minnesota  77   76  77       230  +14   
T21 T34   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  73   77  80       230  +14   
T28 T34   Sophia Carlsen  Coastal Carolina  72   79  79       230  +14   
T37 T38   Eujin Pyon  Mercer University  79   74  78       231  +15   
T34 T38   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  78   74  79       231  +15   
T50 T40   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  78   78  76       232  +16   
T37 T40   Tracy Rodriguez  Mercer University  78   75  79       232  +16   
T21 T40   Erika Smith  South Florida  73   77  82       232  +16   
T37 T40   Brooke Veres  Memphis  78   75  79       232  +16   
T56 T44   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  84   74  75       233  +17   

T60 T44   Annabelle Ackroyd  Minnesota  83   77  73       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T44   Rebecca Brink  Memphis  79   77  77       233  +17   
T60 T44   Kristin Jamieson  Ohio State  80   80  73       233  +17   
T21 T44   Alexandra Swayne  Clemson  76   74  83       233  +17   
T50 T49   Heidrun Anna Hlynsdottir  Coastal Carolina  76   80  78       234  +18   
T41 T49   Skylar Thompson  Ohio State  76   78  80       234  +18   
T63 T51   Grace Kellar  Minnesota  83   78  74       235  +19   
55 T51   Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina  76   81  78       235  +19   

T60 T53   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota  77   83  76       236  +20   
T50 T53   Sophia Trombetta  Michigan  77   79  80       236  +20   
T50 T53   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State  76   80  80       236  +20   
T58 T53   Madelyn Jones  Notre Dame  77   82  77       236  +20   
T34 T53   Elle Johnson *  Florida State  77   75  84       236  +20   
T21 T53   Gracyn Burgess  Clemson  77   73  86       236  +20   
T46 T59   Julia Matzat  Memphis  79   76  82       237  +21   
T41 T59   Caitlin Evans-Brand  Coastal Carolina  74   80  83       237  +21   
T63 61   Ashley Zagers  South Florida  80   81  77       238  +22   
T56 62   Jessica Meyers  Notre Dame  75   83  81       239  +23   
67 T63   Ana Maria Barriga *  South Florida  85   77  78       240  +24   

T63 T63   Mawgan Vater  Jacksonville  81   80  79       240  +24   
T72 T65   Victoria England  Memphis  82   86  74       242  +26   
T58 T65   Claire Albrecht  Notre Dame  76   83  83       242  +26   
T63 67   Martina Munoz  Missouri  82   79  82       243  +27   
T68 T68   Mikaela Schulz *  Michigan  85   79  80       244  +28   
T46 T68   Jenna Fonda  Jacksonville  82   73  89       244  +28   
T72 70   Lindsay May *  Clemson  86   82  78       246  +30   
70 T71   Julia Bower  Missouri  81   84  87       252  +36   
74 T71   Julia Bordeaux  Notre Dame  93   81  78       252  +36   
71 T71   Samantha Brimhall  Jacksonville  84   82  86       252  +36   

T68 74   Paula Trejo Lerdo  Jacksonville  86   78  89       253  +37   
75 75   Harley Hiltibrand  Jacksonville  90   96  97       283  +67   
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida State  282  282  291       855  -9 
2  2  2   Kent State 284  300  308       892  +28 

T4  4  3   Michigan 300  301  295       896  +32 
T6  3  4   Clemson 301  294  302       897  +33 
T4  6  5   Ohio State 300  303  302       905  +41 

T11  7  6   Mercer University 312  292  302       906  +42 
10  T8  7   Kansas State 309  296  305       910  +46 
13  12  8   Minnesota 313  303  296       912  +48 
T6  T8  9   South Florida 301  304  308       913  +49 

T11  10  10   Memphis 312  300  306       918  +54 
3  5  11   Coastal Carolina 293  309  317       919  +55 
8  11  12   Missouri 303  311  310       924  +60 
9  13  13   Notre Dame 304  318  312       934  +70 

14  14  14   Jacksonville  333  313  343       989  +125 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida State 282 282 291 855

1 Beatrice Wallin (1) 66 68 70 204

T2 Charlotte Heath (2) 72 70 75 217

T2 Amelia Williamson (3) 74 71 72 217

T4 Taylor Roberts (4) 72 73 74 219

T9 Alice Hodge (5) 72 73 77 222

2 Kent State 284 300 308 892

T6 Emily Price (2) 72 73 76 221

T12 Valentina Albertazzi (5) 70 76 77 223

T22 Kory Nielsen (3) 71 74 80 225

T24 Caley McGinty (1) 71 77 78 226

T28 Chloe Salort (4) 73 78 77 228

3 Michigan 300 301 295 896

T9 Hailey Borja (2) 72 76 74 222

T12 Monet Chun (4) 75 74 74 223

T18 Ashley Lau (1) 76 75 73 224

T28 Ashley Kim (3) 78 76 74 228

T53 Sophia Trombetta (5) 77 79 80 236

4 Clemson 301 294 302 897

T6 Annabelle Pancake (5) 77 74 70 221

T12 Ivy Shepherd (1) 74 76 73 223

T12 Savannah Grewal (3) 74 73 76 223

T44 Alexandra Swayne (2) 76 74 83 233

T53 Gracyn Burgess (4) 77 73 86 236

5 Ohio State 300 303 302 905

T4 Aneka Seumanutafa (1) 75 70 74 219

T12 Lauren Peter (2) 73 75 75 223

T44 Kristin Jamieson (5) 80 80 73 233

T49 Skylar Thompson (4) 76 78 80 234

T53 Kailie Vongsaga (3) 76 80 80 236

6 Mercer University 312 292 302 906

T9 Payton Schanen (1) 76 71 75 222

T26 Lauren Lightfritz (4) 80 72 75 227

T30 Carol Pyon (3) 79 76 74 229

T38 Eujin Pyon (5) 79 74 78 231

T40 Tracy Rodriguez (2) 78 75 79 232

7 Kansas State 309 296 305 910

T24 Niamh McSherry (2) 80 71 75 226

T34 Reid Isaac (1) 73 77 80 230

T38 Haley Vargas (4) 78 74 79 231

T40 Heather Fortushniak (5) 78 78 76 232

T44 Napua Glossner (3) 84 74 75 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Minnesota 313 303 296 912

T6 Grace Curran (1) 76 72 73 221

T34 Joanne Free (5) 77 76 77 230

T44 Annabelle Ackroyd (3) 83 77 73 233

T51 Grace Kellar (4) 83 78 74 235

T53 Emma Carpenter (2) 77 83 76 236

9 South Florida 301 304 308 913

T26 Melanie Green (1) 76 79 72 227

T30 Jessica Whitting (3) 76 73 80 229

T34 Shelby Brauckmuller (4) 76 75 79 230

T40 Erika Smith (2) 73 77 82 232

61 Ashley Zagers (5) 80 81 77 238

10 Memphis 312 300 306 918

T18 Abby Herrmann (4) 76 72 76 224

T40 Brooke Veres (1) 78 75 79 232

T44 Rebecca Brink (3) 79 77 77 233

T59 Julia Matzat (5) 79 76 82 237

T65 Victoria England (2) 82 86 74 242

11 Coastal Carolina 293 309 317 919

T12 Nicole Abelar (3) 71 70 82 223

T34 Sophia Carlsen (1) 72 79 79 230

T49 Heidrun Anna Hlynsdottir (2) 76 80 78 234

T51 Tiffany Arafi (5) 76 81 78 235

T59 Caitlin Evans-Brand (4) 74 80 83 237

12 Missouri 303 311 310 924

T18 Jess Yuen (1) 73 77 74 224

T30 Noelle Beijer (2) 74 80 75 229

T30 Emily Staples (3) 75 75 79 229

67 Martina Munoz (4) 82 79 82 243

T71 Julia Bower (5) 81 84 87 252

13 Notre Dame 304 318 312 934

T18 Lauren Beaudreau (2) 76 72 76 224

T53 Madelyn Jones (1) 77 82 77 236

62 Jessica Meyers (3) 75 83 81 239

T65 Claire Albrecht (4) 76 83 83 242

T71 Julia Bordeaux (5) 93 81 78 252

14 Jacksonville 333 313 343 989

T63 Mawgan Vater (1) 81 80 79 240

T68 Jenna Fonda (3) 82 73 89 244

T71 Samantha Brimhall (4) 84 82 86 252

74 Paula Trejo Lerdo (2) 86 78 89 253

75 Harley Hiltibrand (5) 90 96 97 283

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Kathleen Sumner (Florida State ) 81 73 71 225

T53 Elle Johnson (Florida State ) 77 75 84 236

T63 Ana Maria Barriga (South Florida) 85 77 78 240

T68 Mikaela Schulz (Michigan) 85 79 80 244

70 Lindsay May (Clemson) 86 82 78 246
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